
 

 

 

 

Board of Director’s Conference Call – 8:00 AM, 4/6/2018 

Participant: Email: 
Sandy Carpenter 
Sarah Woodhead 
Kieran Wilmes 
Edi Francesconi 
Tom Hanna 
Harry Pettoni 
 
Not Available: 

scarpenter@beckermorgan.com 
swoodhead@DLRGROUP.com 
kwilmes@gparch.com 
edi@a4le.org 
thanna@gilmore-assoc.com 
hpettoni@sgarc.com 
 

Beth Pasierb 
Cyndi Smith  
Pam Babuca 
Mary Lee 
 

beth.pasierb@fcps.org 
CSmith03@bcps.k12.md.us 
babucap@studiojaed.com 
mlee@philasd.org 
 

 

1. Discussed the upcoming School Safety Roundtable in Prince Georges County.  The meeting 
is scheduled for April 26th, from 6:00 to 8:00 PM.  Attendance is limited to 30.  CBDV-A4LE 
will advertise along with DC CAE.  Sandy to review and provide comment on the agenda 
that was circulated for consideration. 
 

2. The Northeast Regional Conference to be held in Baltimore in April 11th – 14th.   A majority 
of the Board members will be attending and presenting.  Those attending will try and 
meet for lunch or coffee. 
 

3. Edi clarified that after the conference A4LE staff responsibilities will be changing and Edi 
will handle all of the coordination for the NE Region.   
 

4. Sandy asked all to start thinking of the next event.  Consideration should be given to a 
summer event as the fall schedule is complicated with the International Conference. 
Sandy suggested reviewing the tour schedule from the NE Conference for ideas and 
possibly expand on one of the tours from the conference.  Continue the discussion on the 
next call. 
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5. Reminder that regularly scheduled conference calls will be held the first Friday of each 
month.  Next call is May 4th at 8:00 AM.   

Call Number:   
215-789-4037, access code: 8645683 (PHL) 
888-284-8960, access code: 8645683 (PHL) 
 
End of minutes prepared by Tom Hanna. 
Distribution Date: 5/2/18 

 

 


